
 
 
 

Saint Louis University HLC Comprehensive Evaluation (2021) – Subcommittee Members 
as of October 1, 2020 

 

Steering Committee 
 
 

Name 2016 
Self-Study 
Member 

SLU Position/Affiliation Email Address Campus 
Phone 

Campus 
Mailing 
Addre

ss Bobby Wassel 
CHAIR - Subcomm #1 

Yes Assistant Director / Center for 
Service & Community Engagement 
(CSCE) 

bobby.wassel@slu.edu 977-2041 Wuller Hall / Rm 204D 

Miriam Joseph, PhD 
CHAIR - Subcomm #2 

      Yes   Assistant Provost; Research & Instruction 
  Librarian; Professor / Pius Library Provost 

miriam.joseph@slu.edu 
 

977-5791 DuBourg Hall / Rm 457 

Gina Merys, PhD 
CHAIR- Subcomm #3 

---- Interim Director / Reinert Center for 
Transformative Teaching and Learning 

gina.merys@slu.edu 
 

977-3010   Pius Library / Rm 244 

Marissa Cope 
CO-CHAIR-Subcomm #4 

Yes Assessment Director / Office of the 
Provost 

   marissa.cope@slu.edu             977-5725 DuBourg Hall / Rm 455 

Steven Sanchez, PhD 
CHAIR-Subcomm #5 

Yes Associate Provost steven.sanchez@slu.edu 977-2611     DuBourg Hall / Rm 458 

Paul Vita, PhD 
CHAIR-Madrid Subcomm 

Yes Director and Academic Dean / Madrid paul.vita@slu.edu  (+34) 915 54 58 58   

ext. 207 

 

 

San Ignacio Hall 

Jay Haugen 
CHAIR- Federal Compliance 
Subcomm 

---- University Registrar jay.haugen@slu.edu 977-2269     DuBourg Hall / Rm 021A 

Terry Tomazic, PhD 
Faculty Senate Executive 
Committee Rep 

---- President-Elect, Faculty Senate; 
Professor / Sociology (CAS) 

terry.tomazic@slu.edu 977-2533     Morrissey Hall / Rm 1916 

Tracy Chapman, PhD 
Dean Representative 

---- Dean, School for Professional Studies    tracy.chapman@slu.edu 977-3348   Brouster Hall / Rm 221 

Rachel Young 
Staff Advisory Comm  
(SAC) Rep 

---- Program Coordinator, Department of 
Physical Therapy and Athletic Training 
(DCHS) 

rachel.young@health.slu.
edu 

977-8549    Allied Health Bldg / Rm 1029 

Sophia Izhar 
Student Government Assn 
(SGA) Rep 

---- Vice President, Academic Affairs; Senior 
(CAS) 

   sophia.izhar@slu.edu       ----                             ---- 
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Saint Louis University HLC Comprehensive Evaluation (2021) – Subcommittee Members 
as of March 15, 2020 

 

Criterion One – Mission 
 
 

Name 2016 
Self-Study 
Member 

Primary SLU Position/Affiliation 

   

Bobby Wassel - CHAIR 
977-2041 
bobby.wassel@slu.edu  

Yes Assistant Director, Center for Service & Community Engagement 
(CSCE) 

   

Donna Bess Myers 
977-9378 
donnabess.myers@slu.edu  

--- Assistant Dean; Dean of Students, Student Development 

Fred Rottnek 
977-8489 
fred.rottnek@health.slu.edu  

Yes Professor, Family and Community Medicine (SOM) 

Molly Schaller 
977-3296 
molly.schaller@slu.edu  

--- Associate Professor, School of Education; Faculty Fellow for 
Mission & Identity 

Darcy Scharff 
977-4009 
darcy.scharff@slu.edu  

--- Associate Professor, Behavioral Science & Health Education 
(CPHSJ) 

Jonathan Smith 
977-4586 
jonathan.smith@slu.edu  

--- Vice President, Diversity and Community Engagement 

David Suwalsky, SJ 
977-2881 
david.suwalsky@slu.edu  

--- Professor in Residence; Chair, Theological Studies (CAS) 
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Saint Louis University HLC Comprehensive Evaluation (2021) – Subcommittee Members 
as of May 11, 2020 

 

Criterion Two – Integrity: Ethical and Responsible Conduct 
 
 

Name 2016 
Self-Study 
Member 

Primary SLU Position/Affiliation 

   

Miriam Joseph - CHAIR 
977-5791 
miriam.joseph@slu.edu   

Yes Assistant Provost; Professor/ University Libraries 

   

Mark Haenchen 
977-6885 
mark.haenchen@slu.edu  

--- Executive Director, Environmental Health & Safety and Radiation 
Safety Officer / Office of the VP for Research 
 

Michelle Lewis 
977-3065 
michelle.lewis@slu.edu  

Yes Director / Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity 

Jane McHowat 
977- 
jane.mchowat@health.slu.edu  

--- Associate Dean; Professor / Pathology (SOM) 

Janet Oberle 
977-3265 
janet.oberle@slu.edu  

--- Associate Director / Athletics 

Marian "Bo" Mehan 
 

--- Member / SLU Board of Trustees 
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Saint Louis University HLC Comprehensive Evaluation (2021) – Subcommittee Members 
as of March 15, 2020 

 

Criterion Three – Teaching and Learning: Quality, Resources, and Support 
 

Name 2016 
Self-Study 
Member 

Primary SLU Position/Affiliation 

   

Gina Merys - CHAIR 
977-2197 
gina.merys@slu.edu 

Yes Associate Director, Reinert Center for Transformative Teaching 
and Learning 

   

Elena Bray Speth 
977-6675 
elena.brayspeth@slu.edu 

Yes Associate Professor, Biology (CAS) 
 

Tony Breitbach 
977-8654 
anthony.breitbach@health.slu.edu  

--- Professor & Program Director of Athletic Training, Physical 
Therapy and Athletic Training (DCHS) 

Tracy Chapman 
977-2634 
tracy.chapman@slu.edu  

--- Associate Provost, Distance Education & Dean, School for 
Professional Studies 

Ellen Crowell 
977-2232 
ellen.crowell@slu.edu   

--- Associate Professor, English (CAS) & Director of the 
Undergraduate University Core 

Bryan Sokol 
977-3929 
bryan.sokol@slu.edu 

Yes Director, Center for Service and Community Engagement & 
Associate Professor, Psychology (CAS) 
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Saint Louis University HLC Comprehensive Evaluation (2021) – Subcommittee Members 
as of March 15, 2020 

 

Criterion Four – Teaching and Learning: Evaluation and Improvement 
 
 

Name 2016 
Self-

Study 
Member 

Primary SLU Position/Affiliation 

   

Marissa Cope - CHAIR 
977-5725 
marissa.cope@slu.edu  

Yes Assessment Director / Office of the Provost 

   

Sheri Anderson 
977-2452 
sheri.anderson@slu.edu  

--- Assistant Professor / Languages, Literatures, & Cultures 
(CAS)  

Beth Gockel-Blessing 
977-8691 
elizabeth.gockelblessing@health.slu.edu  

--- Associate Professor / Clinical Health Sciences; Associate 
Dean for Student and Academic Affairs (DCHS) 

Kelly Herbolich 
977-2649 
kelly.herbolich@slu.edu  

--- Program Director / Student Development 

Leah Sweetman 
977-4214 
leah.sweetman@slu.edu   

--- Assistant Director / Center for Service & Community 
Engagement (CSCE) 

Pam Wald 
977-5616 
pam.wald@slu.edu   

Yes Assistant Director / Office of Institutional Research  
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Saint Louis University HLC Comprehensive Evaluation (2021) – Subcommittee Members 
as of March 15, 2020 

 

Criterion Five – Institutional Effectiveness, Resources and Planning 
 
 

Name 2016 
Self-Study 
Member 

Primary SLU Position/Affiliation 

   

Steve Sanchez - CHAIR 
977-2611 
steven.sanchez@slu.edu  

Yes Associate Provost 

   

Matthew Christian 
977-2047 
matthew.christian@slu.edu   

--- Associate Vice President and Chief of Staff / Office of the VP for 
Research  

Lisa Dorsey 
977-8691 
lisa.dorsey@health.slu.edu 

--- Associate Professor / Physical Therapy and Athletic Training 
(DCHS) 

Ruth Evans 
977-3007 
ruth.evans@slu.edu 

--- Faculty Senate President; Professor / English (CAS) 

Stacey Harrington 
977-3938 
stacey.harrington@slu.edu 

--- Associate Provost 

Michael Rozier, SJ 
977-8553 
michael.rozier@slu.edu 

--- Assistant Professor / Health Management and Policy (CPHSJ) 

Fred Winkler 
977-2401 
fred.winkler@slu.edu 

--- Assistant Vice President and Controller / Office of Business and 
Finance 

TBD 
   

--- Member / SLU Board of Trustees 
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Saint Louis University HLC Comprehensive Evaluation (2021) – Subcommittee Members 
as of September 10, 2020 

 

Madrid Campus 
 
 

Name 2016 
Self-Study 
Member 

Primary SLU Position/Affiliation 

   

Paul Vita - CHAIR 
(+34) 915 54 58 58, ext. 207 
paul.vita@slu.edu 

Yes Director and  Academic Dean – Madrid 

   

Francisco Prieto 
(+34) 915 54 58 58, ext. 250 
francisco.prieto@slu.edu  

--- Faculty, Physics; Program Director of Natural Science – Madrid 
Campus 

Emily Pyle 
(+34) 915 54 58 58, ext. 212 
emily.pyle@slu.edu  

--- Admissions Counselor  – Madrid Campus 
(Joined subcommittee, September 2020) 

Paolo Saona 
(+34) 915 54 58 58, ext. 251 
paolo.saona@slu.edu 

--- Faculty, Finance  – Madrid Campus  

Victoria Villarreal 
(+34) 915 54 58 58, ext. 214 
victoria.villarreal@slu.edu 

Yes Director of Finance & Operations – Madrid Campus 
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